
Form 4.20 

Rule 4 34 - CVL 

The Insolvency Act 1986 

Statement of Company's Affairs 

Pursuant to section 95/99 of 
the Insolvency Act 1986 

For Official Use 

To the Registrar of Companies 

Company Number 

07111055 

Name of Company 

E-Achieve Limited 

(/We 

Matthew James Higgins, Bulman House, Regent Centre, Gosforth, Newcastle upon Tyne, 

NE3 3LS 

Gordon Smythe Goldie, Bulman House, Regent Centre, Gosforth, Newcastle upon Tyne, NE3 
3LS 

the liquidator(s) of the above named company attach a statement of the company affairs 
as at 30 January 2015 

Signed M OK. Date 30 January 2015 
KD 

Tait Waiker | 

Bulman House 
Regent Centre, Gosforth Insolven Ry 
Newcastle upon Tyne a 

NE3 3LS 2 
@ *A40IPJMW* 
= ii 04/02/2015 #206 

Ref 1001283/MJH/GSG/AG/CH COMPANIES HOUSE 

Software Supplied by Tumnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow 



Rule 4 34-CVL * Form 4 19 

, Statement of Affairs 

Statement as to affairs of 

E-Achieve Limited 

on the 30 January 2015 the date of the resolution for winding up 

Statement of truth 

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true 

Full Name CALS Stadtman — era?. 

Signed a Qo. 

Dated go fips 



E-Achieve Limited 
Statement Of Affairs as at 30 January 2015 

A - Summary of Assets 

Assets Book Value 
£ 

Estimated to 
Realise 

£ 

Assets subject to fixed charge: 

Assets subject to floating charge: 

Uncharged assets: 
Book Debts 77,000 00 25,000 00 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 

Signature Cos SS Date <0] iw! Is_ 

25,000 00



E-Achieve Limited 
Statement Of Affairs as at 30 January 2015 

Ai - Summary of Liabilities 
Estimated to 

Realise 

£ 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 25,000 00 

Liabilities 
Preferential Creditors - 

RPO - Arrears & Holiday Pay 31,387 67 

Employee Arrears & Holiday Pay 10,924 36 
42,312 03 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors (17,312 03) 

Debts secured by floating charge pre 15 September 2003 

Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors 

NIL 
(17,312 03) 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL 

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders (17,312 03) 

Debts secured by floating charges post 15 September 2003 

NIL 
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges (17,312 03) 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL 

Total assets available to unsecured creditors (17,312 03) 

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) 

Trade Creditors 698,160 36 

RPO - Notice, Redundancy & Arrears 85,736 47 

EE - Notice, Redundancy & Arrears 33,070 28 

Directors' Loan 6,500 00 
Inland Revenue - Corporation Tax 28,000 00 
Intand Revenue - PAYE & NI Cont 293,655 23 

1,145,122 34 
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors 

(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (1,162,434 37) 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (1,162,434 37) 

Issued and called up capital 
Ordinary Shareholders 200 

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members 
200 

(1,162,436 37) 

Signature => — Date of, /ps— n 



‘aud |-u0-uopAejg 
jsnd], AsuNUNUOD 

a[epauAL 
7 

WeYXdH 
b0HO 

01 
299'01 

AV8 
IAN 

‘oud, 
uodn 

opseoman 
‘Td weysIH 

episouc | WINOS 

$99} -UO-UOJJIO}S 
aTTATAIE A, 

“Burdg-2]-uowy8nop 

episoud | yNOg 
o
s
o
 

000 
ASI 

SUS 
‘PuELepung 

4Yysr7] Jo 
‘stds-a]-n0yYy8nop 
‘s98,-uo-uoppoorg 

‘odoqiaysa yy 
‘2MYsH10 7 

“22Ng-9]-20182Y4D 
‘s99.|-Uo-u0yy901§ 
